PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mu-Gyeom KIM	08/04/2011
Chang-Mo PARK	08/04/2011
II-Soo PARK	08/04/2011
Yong-Soo LEE	08/04/2011
Young-Mi CHO	08/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Mobile Display Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu
City:	Yongin-City, Gyunggi-Do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13209464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)207-0003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-207-0008

Email: rroberts@lee-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene M. Lee
Address Line 1: Lee & Morse, P.C.

Address Line 2: 3141 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302/259

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene M. Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_as_filed_2011_08_15#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026747 FRAME: 0174 JF \$40.00 132094

302/259 U.S. Alights--Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

	(
	Name and Address of Assignce	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD., San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea
-		(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to
1	T'-1 P	
	Title of Invention	THIN FILM CHARGED BODY SENSOR

L	as set forth in this United States Patent Application
	executed concurrently herewith
Check One	□ executed on
	□ Serial No Filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of LEE & MORSE, P.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NA.i	MES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS	
Name: Mu-Gyeom KIM	Signature: July Cycom	Date: 4/August/2011
Name: Chang-Mo PARK	Signature: 1235	Date: 4/August/2011
Name: Il-Soo PARK	Signature: ILSOO PARK	Date: 4/Augus/2011
Name: Yong-Soo LEE	Signature: Nach	Date: 4/August/2011
Name: Young-Mi CHO	Signature: M. O. W	Date: 21 August /soll
NA/	MES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES	1
Name:	Signature:	Date:
Name:	Signature:	Date:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

김무경/09484001/연구2팅/20110803080511

384831312325972